## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Badal C. Saha	02/19/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture
Street Address:	1815 North University Street
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61604

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13105027

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hillman@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M.W. Hillman, Ph.D

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04-395-B-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M.W. Hillman

Total Attachments: 1

source=04\_395BDIV\_Sahaassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026275 FRAME: 0502 CT \$40.00 151050

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Badal C. Saha** residing at 1519 W. Queens Court Rd. Peoria, Illinois 61614, having invented an improvement entitled Method of Production of Xylitol in Microorganisms; for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0005.06; and Serial No. 11/133,045 filed on May 19, 2005;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Badal C. Saha

2/19/08 (date)

USDA

PATENT REEL: 026275 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 05/13/2011